TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medeva Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		02/13/1998	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-Delta, Inc.	
Street Address:	755 Jefferson Road	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361351	нимівір

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)314-5160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-227-8500

Email: karen.lee@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: James B. Lake, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1288

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 James B. Lake

 Signature:
 /james b lake/

Date: 03/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0491 Total Attachments: 1

source=HumibidStep2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0492 STATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY, OF, STATE

SINGLE SINGLE SINGLE SECRETARY, OF, STATE

SECRETARY, OF, STATE

SINGLE SINGLE SINGLE SECRETARY, OF STATE

SECRETARY, OF, STATE

FILED 04:30 PM 02/26/1998

981076831 - 2851258

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MEDEVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (TX)

INTO

M-DELTA, INC. (DE)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The names and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger are M-Delta, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Medeva Delaware") and Medeva Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Medeva Texas").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") was approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is M-Delta, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation and by-laws of Medeva Delaware, the surviving corporation, shall continue to be its certificate of incorporation and by-laws.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of Medeva Delaware and the address thereof is 755 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14623.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Medeva Delaware on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Medeva Texas, the constituent corporation which is not a Delaware corporation is 20,000,000 shares at \$1.00 par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 13th day of February, 1998.

M-DELTA, INC.

Bruce Simpson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 03/10/2005